

Airports Authority of India
Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

- 1) Name of work: - Supply and Laying of Control Cable, Laying of Optical Fiber Cable works for New ATC Tower Cum Technical Block at S. V. Airport, Raipur.
- 2) Tender ID - 2022_AAI_107094

S. N.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Estimated/Justified cost		1/6		2/6		3/6		4/6		5/5		6/6	
						M/s BR Power Control & Automation Services, Haryana		M/s Durga Supply Agencies, Bhubaneswar		M/s Manish Electricals, Gwalior		M/s RR Gupta Steel Industries, Meerut (U.P.)		M/s Surbhi Association, Bhopal		M/s Techno Electricals, Vadodara (Gujarat)	
				RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
1	Supply of 12 Core X 2.5 sqmm Copper Armoured Control Cable XLPE Insulated Flat Strip Armoured (2XFY) Extruded PVC Type ST2 Sheathed Stranded Annealed Bare Copper FRLS Type, 1.1kV Grade as per IS 7098 (Part 1) 1988.	1920.00	Mtrs.	590.85	11,34,432.00	399.00	7,66,080.00	480.00	9,21,600.00	490.00	9,40,800.00	200.00	3,84,000.00	490.00	9,40,800.00	417.00	8,00,640.00
2	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective overing etc., complete as required. 63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal)	1500.00	Mtrs.	207.05	3,10,575.00	173.00	2,59,500.00	170.00	2,55,000.00	185.00	2,77,500.00	150.00	2,25,000.00	145.00	2,17,500.00	200.00	3,00,000.00
3	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. in the existing trench, complete as required. 63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal)	350.00	Mtrs.	101.00	35,350.00	173.00	60,550.00	70.00	24,500.00	185.00	64,750.00	150.00	52,500.00	75.00	26,250.00	150.00	52,500.00
4	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/HDPE pipe as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (For Control Cable of 12 Core as mentioned in item no. 1)	1850.00	Mtrs.	29.29	54,186.50	48.00	88,800.00	23.00	42,550.00	20.00	37,000.00	130.00	2,40,500.00	15.00	27,750.00	25.00	46,250.00

S. N.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Estimated/Justified cost		1/6		2/6		3/6		4/6		5/5		6/6												
						M/s BR Power Control & Automation Services, Haryana		M/s Durga Supply Agencies, Bhubaneshwar		M/s Manish Electricals,Gwalior		M/s R R Gupta Steel Industries, Meerut (U.P.)		M/s Surbhi Association, Bhopal		M/s Techno Electricals, Vadodara (Gujarat)												
				RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)											
5	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on existing cable tray as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle) (For Control Cable of 12 Core as mentioned in item no. 1)	70.00	Mtrs.	30.30	2,121.00	74.00	5,180.00	23.00	1,610.00	90.00	6,300.00	150.00	10,500.00	18.00	1,260.00	50.00	3,500.00											
6	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 6 Fiber, multi tube single mode armoured Optical Fiber Cable of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/HDPE pipe as required. (Optical Fiber Cable will be supplied by AAI) Upto 35 sq. mm	1850.00	Mtrs.	29.29	54,186.50	48.00	88,800.00	20.00	37,000.00	20.00	37,000.00	60.00	1,11,000.00	14.00	25,900.00	25.00	46,250.00											
7	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 6 Fiber, multi tube single mode armoured Optical Fiber Cable of following size on existing cable tray as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle) (Optical Fiber Cable will be supplied by AAI)	70.00	Mtrs.	30.30	2,121.00	70.00	4,900.00	20.00	1,400.00	90.00	6,300.00	60.00	4,200.00	18.00	1,260.00	25.00	1,750.00											
Say Rs.				15,92,972.00		12,73,810.00		12,83,660.00		13,69,650.00		10,27,700.00		12,40,720.00		12,50,890.00												
				Below		-20.04		Below		-19.42		Below		-35.49		Below		-22.11		Below		-21.47						
				Lowest bidder		L4				L5				L6				L1				L2						L3

Labels are provided by the contractor i.e. totals are carried over correctly in the comparative

Certified that I have personally conducted check of the tenders duly computed checked and satisfied myself, that the checking work has been properly done and the rates quoted by the contractor i.e. totals are carried over correctly in the comparative statement.

Manish
08.04.22
MGR(E&S)

08.04.22
AGM(E&S)

08/4/22
MGR(E&S)